Application DZe: /e -ﬂs}[‘} 2 SP# Q/_QO 7
Fees Paid:

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION

- PLANNING BOARD
CCEPTAN L) | -) L E‘CLE OF DOES i L APPLIC;
PO
pROPERTY ADDRESS: _ 87 ) Linenly Ple £C zonﬁrfs"ggmlm 1‘&
secTioN & 2 Block (4{ Lor T LOT SIZE:
O TENANT APPLICANT [J LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER

Name: I\E.QOV }fﬁer-/g, = Name: Le = W(Efe

Addres’s:g# 7 l!dmg V jﬂqgg Address:@ ¢ L

0= 4 ALY

G4 (-’ P Telephone # S (4 -S‘fl./ / ’74“ S

TeleEhone é

Attorney Name: Address:
{optional) Phone #:

Present Land Use: %e_s (Lu;/ Proposed Land Use:}&s < </ eg)él

]
Description of Proposed Work: ‘\L & S et . 44

M

1

| request a preliminary meeting: YES A: NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:

A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. § S

B. The proposed construction Is not a new building or dweliing. .. = )
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §208-7 of the Code of thea'prt‘:‘orprﬂted Yikege of
Freeport are satisfied. \( a2 7 O
YES § E t NO 5‘,; '\', m
o
m

I ZQQZJQEQ'" U ‘[1:1
7_‘},IRE PEGGY M. LESTER DATE My )

Notary Public, State of New York = N

No. 01LE6293122 = ~

Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Nov. 25, 20

Propert Ownar’s Consent:
m (are) the owner(s) of the subject propetty and consent to the
% Is appllcaﬂon

[[[28/22
PROPERTYfWNER'S fIGNATURE 3 / DATE
Swormn to hefore me this

day of L2022

Notary Public

A derk e dededr el i ol el i el e A R AR A ok e e e v e Ao e o e i ot s e e sk e el ol e ol s ol ok ol e e ol e ok ok o el el e e v i el e o el e v el i

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Sile Plan Public et Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Dale:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rav. 1210



YES

NO

NIA

- SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Department shall provide the appficant with a G.1.5. survey of all parcels within a five
hundred (500} foot radius of the subject parcel. (Required for new construction/subdivision, only).

The applicant shall provida photographs of all parcels within a three hundred {300) foot radius of
the subject parce!, with identifylng comments on said photographs.

A slta plan shall include the following Informatlon, plotted as necessary to & scale of nol more then
twenty (20) feet to one (1) inch:

a.
b

c.

Title of drawing, including name and address of applicant,

North point , scale, and date.

Boundaries of the project.

Existing natural features, such as watercourse, waterbodles, wetlands, wooded areas,
and individual large trees on the subject properly. Features lo be retalned should be
noted.

Floodplain boundaries as determined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency
Locatlon of proposed land and water uses and thelr areas in acras and location, together
with the proposed use, dimensions, height and architeclural features of all bultdings and
other structures,

Location of outdoor storage and description of materials to be stored.

Location of all existing or proposed site improvements including streel, drains, culverts,
retaining walis, fences, docks and easements, whether public or private.

Location and description of all propased waterfront public accass/recreation provisions,
Description of sewage disposal and water supply systems and locations of such facilities,

Localion and proposed development of buffer areas and other landscaping; the general
landscaping plan and planiing schedule.

Lacatlon of all parking and loading area, intemal circulation patiern, and ingress and
agress drives,

Provision for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

Location, design and size of all signs and lighting faclilties,

Approximate iocations and dimensions of areas proposed for nelghborhood parks,
playgrounds or cther permanent open spaca.

Building orientation and slte design for energy efiiciency and visual quality.

Locatfon and design of all energy distribution {acilities, including electrical, gas, and solar
energy. i

Description and localion of erosion conirol measures Including proposed location of
sediment sink/setiing pond and interceptor swales, etc..

Locatlon, supporting design data and copies of computations used as a bas!s for the
design capacilles and performance of stormwater management facilities.

Lines and dimenslons of all property which is offered, or to be offered for dedication far
public use, with the purpose indicated thereon, and of all property that is proposed to be
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the propery owners of the
development.

Estimated project construction schedule,

Record of application for approval status of ail necessary permits from federal, state and
counly officials.

Identification of any federal, state or county permits required for project execution.

The Pianning Board may require such additional informaties az it may deem necessary for
a complete assessment of the project pursuant to this chapter,



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516)377-2493

ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

November 16, 2022
SITE PLAN LETTER

LeRoy Meyers
84 West Lincoln Place
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 84 West Lincoln Place, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec.55 Blk. 161 Lot5
Building Permit Application #20223054
Description: Proposed 40’ x 9 new circular driveway in addition to the existing driveway

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve {12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the SIIE‘PIBH F{_ylew Board

2l

Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300. "“m = g
x -
::m Ny M
Y ly you ﬁc E
. 32 U m
=m
= )
< ~

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
Joseph Madigan, Plans Examiner

fed
encl.
c: Village Clerk

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _No_X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20223054

Location: 84 W. Lincoln Place, Freeport, NY

Applicant: LeRoy Meyers
Description: Proposed 40°x9’ circular driveway in addition to the existing driveway

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION
This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified: -
(only if positive determination) 5

Dated: November 16, 2022

Sergio A. iﬁaur%
Supermtendent of B,Q}ldmés‘.'

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEVED

NOV 3 z022 :
. Appendix B
Short Environmenial Assessment Form

LFREEPORT BUILDING DEPT,

Instructions for Completing
ponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project s
and may be subject to further verification.

become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review,
n currently available. Ifadditional research or investigation would be needed to fully

Complete Part | based on informatio
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.
you believe will be needed by or useful

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which
to the lead agency; attach additional Pages as necessary to supplement any jtem.

Part I - Project and Sponsor Information
Dav e
Name of Action or Project:
Lc‘zor lMc geXS

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map);/
24 W Lves (U?(&ce,

Brief Description of Proposed Action:
(& -HO\ 9 A=V GiGaar Argensen
N =QANON Yo e S ASUEN Afiuesa ’

Telephone:
E-Mail:

Name of Applicant or Sponsor;

B4 W hywep b ?/
State: Zip Code:

Address:

City/PO: — ;
Fseegerx T NT 1/ LAY | sc20
NO YES

1. Does the proposed action only invlve the legislative addption of a plan, local law, ordinance,

administrative rule, or regulation?
It Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the propused action and the environmental resources that \’(
2. IFno, continue to question 2.

may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part
2, Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval; rE_—‘ =
5= g g
3.a. Total fth f ] 5 f FQE S—3
- t otal acreage of the site of the proposed action? £ acres =g
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres -:.I 7] '\'J [:2
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned i = = —_—
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? g acres om =
pp project sp % S— == U =
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action. : = W -
O Industrial O Commercial X Residential (s@urban) &3

OUrban O Rural (non-agriculture)
OForest O Agriculture
O Parkland

0 Aquatic C Other (specify):

Page 1 of 4
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RECEVED

NO

YES | N/A

JE}VIS tl E{E@scd actjon,
a.

A'permitted use Ynder the zoning regulations?

FREEPDRT GLERENRRET L the adopted comprehensive plan?
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? A
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO YES
If Yes, identify;
. X
8. . Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
X
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? W

¢. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action?

9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:

NO | YES

10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? E.NO 3 YES]

If No, describe method for providing potable water:

YES

1. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONO O YES)

If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:

YES

12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic

Places? .
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?

YES

13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

NO | YES

14. identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

If Yes, briefly describe:

2 Shoreline B Forest 01 Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional
O Wetland O Urban EXSuburban
13. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed =NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? ,’.ZX E
3 ~
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? LU0 ES r:T?
2RI e
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? WO A YES I
If Yes, g £ ~—
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? wWNO O YES r'c*:g’.i@ | ¥ <
=] Lok | _n
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoif and storm drains)? ; kil =
S|NO [1 YES %l &

Page 2 of 4



RECEIVELD
action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES

18. Does the propose
wai_trﬂ{&her liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?
q Yes,'explain purpose and size: L - i} 7(

R¥ BUILDING DEFT.
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO [ YES
solid waste management facility?

IF Yes, describe: ' Zoie 7(

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: . o )(

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

Applicant/sg

RNOWLEDGE \@ Le?o:, Mc/ye€'5 Date: /{’/I ‘/-ZL

Signature: __|_ elcn

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the cencept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or Moderatce
small to large
impact impact
may may
ocour occur
1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate 'E'_' :::-‘.‘j
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy oppottunities? o iy
. N . . Li—
7. Will the proposed action impact existing: Mml = fin
a. public / private water supplics? g2 e
o - N -
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? B no '_ _—_f
TT ¥ -
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, g‘ E 0 <.
architectural or aesthetic resources? xm |, i
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, > N -J
waterbadies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)? = L

Page 3 of 4
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fr—————— e
RECEIVED
. No, or Moderate
NOV 3 Uz2 small to large
impact impact
DRT BUILDING DEPT. may may
occor occur
potential for erosion, flooding or drainage

FREEP

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the

problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to envirommental resources or human health?

Pari 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur™, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3,
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain liow the tead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant, Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also cansider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

0 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporiing documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
ny supporting dgcumensﬂgon,

environtmental impact statement is required.
€1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and a
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts. = =
2o S
L [ oy |
—— e e — _ - e ___mpq_—m.
Name of Lead Agency Date _c'.;.};_J o
LN
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer , 5
o5 o
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Respénsible CHcer)
T

SEVYEIETY

Page 4 of 4















_i TITLE No. Ao C 2 o' o i

OC 31193 ]

NIF ag fBasRr

.27
ST

e 53@:‘35‘(—_‘_ b

g
/

T\
f' g ] SOGG e0as
3 ?,g
¢ ?_4
7l
2.5l —
v th-! I F
| t j
6" fmga - Y g
: g
! g L Ll
- o ——
4 n
cof R b, T N
o8 el
Lo 0 ot EL-) Al
d Z|- nat =lu E
2 ~ :
ﬂ e .
" 12 SToa~d) Fany) . ]
0 “dra 16t el ] [ Z
|9 = t
3 Al &
L
f
5 . U
330
: 10’ Gramsy -~ !
i ARELS" N .
ym_ LoNa/ i ) X
re . ,Ejf-,_
Q_x“-.f) LINCOLN L. s
se=Ty OF PROPERTY AT___FRESPORT i SURVEYED__TG, 11,1368 |
SUr=1TEED TORICHMAOND HILL SININGS Tame | || BY. _._.:.._,e’:céu;_,l..s. ,é
|t ERCARTIILT NAUEANCE €O N.Y. STATE Lic. No. 27414 ;
' MEASUREMENTS U. S. STANDARD ~ {
5 LOTS BLOCK SUSSURFACE CONCITION NOT SHOWN
¢ 1am SEC. No. ;
£ 1220 FILED CASE No. COUNTY OF_NASSAN _STATE OF NEW YORK !
! KENNETH S. OBRIE |
a LAND SURVEYOR 685 BROADWAY . PYRAMID S-60G6
§ MASSAPEQUA, N, Y.: . M

HOW, SUTTDM GO, H. Y. €. litd . ———,
Q=
——



L1 TITLE Mo Q2. 28%ER

OC 31193

NIF ag Rasr

.27
.57

;
]_|
/j

N Sa(en-as.eh’

=
o 18 SO.GG oas
5 34 r
§ 24
ho
2650 r
L h"’l 1o H
| f -3
I = H
5 a
. _ _lq 12.0% it . . i
" 9 ea 2o l"' e N L . ‘il
S o g Wi T
1 0 %iq 2] T
: e A1 R D HEAE
3 . o & ! E!’“’ B |x ol
z S0 " ey = 9 !
g Z|= & @0 it I .
T f:
o ?A- Ak .
: 142 sraarre ey .
Ia = L Tares | 7 J
L - |
z d L &
1 E = i
58 0 |Im U«
w H; g — ! i
@ ; 52 8 |7 ' Q
b P Iui ] "j . N
: Ag N T :
: 52 g k. Z
| SR L
ol 2 *
i 3303 ~ ¢
: , . n
: [0 Gro.g‘i\/ .
; feo-
PR Wioe
WYy LINCOWN =10 )

SURVEYED__Tor, 101365 :
BY [ ) ERA LS. i

N.Y. STATE Lic, No. 27414

0o ZY CF PROPERTY AT EREEPORT
CTANTEED TO_RUCHMO™D Hillh SEMIn 1G5 BIAME

T L ECAMTITUSANRUEANSE €O
MEASUREMENTS U. 5. STANQ-ARD !
 LOTS BLOCX SUSSURFACE CONDITION NOT SHOWN?
¢ pap SEC. No. :
© AP FILED CASE No. COUNTY OF_INASSAN _STATE OF NEW YORK

KENNETH S. OBRIEN

689 BROADWAY

LAND SURVEYOR
MASSAPEOUA. N. Y.

HOWARD SUTTON €O, M. 7. & 1Y . A———
L |

PYRAMID 9-6066

A TV A R T M-




= i
7 TITLE No.. Q% 23

0
6
~
mn
6
o
&

6C 31133 :
§
E
NIF or AR
j» i
N -
Pt
w
Ty 5 50.66 |
5 9 :
v ¢ g
¥ 24
519 K
N e = |
' T | b
i Uj B
-
g &
: - - 1T . g
: 9 1120 == |,,,\‘T°"-'f| i S 1 . g
y o g l ’ '
i p ‘;i ;:i-i [+ o ﬂ E
. ° o', w " J T 0 :
E =2 a )"‘.'J$ L]F - 3
i I ?-' ﬂ g 1 aa 0 .
(2 03y . E .
Z|= e &, |2 i
31 [ —xsw*.ﬂ ’ ;
3 Cate Iwe v o
L Y2 Stoavyd 7 ﬂ
. Z
z ' ¢ 3
g
025 O i
4 - -
éé - Z
]
= 33Q

&
o
g
)
oy

%

P

32:

"' | b cemest ‘}4;;. ~Exg W("]W' 6%
&l 44t o0 Hspholt

.f.‘ A hY : | s - hﬁs\{f) x5 b
Y% Y. ) LINCOLN 1 /‘EODGA B,’%E 55 Ejﬁm

o

s Zy CF PROPERTY AT__ERESPQRT - SURVEYED__Jomn, 112962 i
= =2TEED TOSACHMAND HILL SAMINGS Bame || BY i, J-C}fim L.S. E
T o o ZCANTITUS INMMEANCE CO. N.Y. STATE Lic. No. 27414__ 3'
' MEASUREMENTS U. S. STANDARD i
-+ LOTS BLOCK SUSSURFACE CONDITION NOT SHOWIN !
-§ LAD SEC. No. ;
£ AP FILED CASE No. COUNTY OF_NASSAN _STATE OF NEW YORK é
’ i
% KENNETH S. OBRIEN |
i LAND SURVEYOR 685 BROADWAY PYRAMID 9-6066
g- MASSAPEQUA, N. Y.. . .

1_____—-—_______ —_'"-""-.-“-'Eﬁ
HOWARD SUTTON €O, N. Y. & 01114 . Q)#_,E




Application Datz: / %@8@ SP# k?./g//
Fees Paid: =

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

' RESIDENTALL
PROPERTY ADDRESS: _ 297 cuyrct <smerr— ZONING DISTRICT ___ A,
SECTION {:ZL BLOCK _55 LoT _ 3L LOT SIZE: ¢ 05 1
] 8230.2 sF
O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE _ PROPERTY QWNER
Name: Name:
SAME AS OWANER. CHIZISDPHE2, THUMAAA]
Address: Address: 220 Ciung smesr
fResporr MY, 11528
Telephons #: Telephone # (31 - 746 7343
ARCtesT
Adtorney Name: _Mm% Address: i< TDXHIEST ROAD
(optional) Phone #  Sil~{675 ~19 7, OlemiSiDE, NY. US72Z
Present Land Use: _BESIDeITIAL Proposed Land Use: _Er5iDaTIAL
Desctiption of Proposed Woric W&o 25 =
—EXI1STNE  Gadtir e
| request a preliminary meeting: YES X_NO
| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following: = )
A The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA. 5’: ~ |
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling. 52 o m
C. It s my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Inc@%mtﬂ \nllagg of
Freepor are satisfied. mEoN m
/ YES X___NO 2o o
ﬂ / d _Mm&v_-tﬂuz”‘éizg m
: o

N\APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE —— e DATE
Swom to before me this ;19 = MINDY LEEPER
day of X Z: ¢ daar 2022 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
Reglstration No. 01LE6430384

Qualified in Nassau County
Notary Ic Commission Explres March 14, 2026

AN
izl

Property Owner's Consent:
L _CWiSopkml, T Hanel am (ara) the owner{s) of the subject property and consent to the

ﬁling of 2!& ap:' cation,
P RTYIOWNER'S ‘?IQ_NATURE MINDY LEEPE

TE
Sworn to before me this NGTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORR
day of Meanber = 2023 Reglstration No, 01LE6430384
Qualified In Nassau County
Commission Expires March 14, 2026

Notary Publi

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

T Dateol Hearing: ___
Hearing Required: YES Date of Decision:

Approved
Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev, 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12110



YES

NO

N/A

SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

The Building Depariment shall provide the applicant with a G.1.5, survey of all parcels within a five
hundred (500} fool radius of the subject parcet. (Required for new construction/subdivision, onty)

The applicant shall provide photographs of all parcels within a threa hundred (300) foot radius of
the subject parcel, with identifying comments on sald photographs.

A site plan shall include the following information, plotted as necessary to a seale of not more then
twenty (20} feet to one (1) inch:

a.
b.

C.

Titla of drawing, Including name and addrass of applicant.

Narth point , scale, and date.

Boundaries of the project.

Existing natural features, such as watercourse, waterbodies, wetlands, wooded areas,
and individual large trees on the subject properly. Features to be retained should be
noted.

Floodplain boundaries as detenmined by the Federal Emergency Management Agency
Location of proposed land and water uses and their areas in acres and location, together
with the proposed use, dimensions, helght and architecturat features of all bulldings and
cther structures. &

Location of autdoor storage and description of matarials to be stored.

Location of all axisting or proposed site improvements including street, drains, culverts,
retalning walls, fencas, docks and easements, whether public or private.

Location and description of all proposed waterfront public access/racraation provisions.
Dascriplion of sewage disposal and waler supply systems and locations of such facilifes.

Location and proposed development of buffer areas and other landscaping; the general
landscaping plan and planting schedule.

Localion of all parking and loading area, Intemal circulation pattern, and Ingress and
egress drives.

Provision for pedestrian and patron access, including public and private sidewalks,
walkways and docks.

Loeation, design and size of 8!l signs and lighting facllities.

Approximate locations and dimensions of areas proposed for nalghborhood parks,
piaygrounds or other permanent open space.

Bullding orientation and sile design for energy afficiency and visual quality.

Lecalion and design of all energy distribution facilities, including electrica), gas, and solar
energy. :

Description and locatlon of eroslon control measures including proposed location of
sediment sink/setting pond and intercaptor swales, efc..

Location, supporting design data and copies of cornputations used as a basis for the
deslgn capacities and performance of stomwater management facilities.

Lines and dimansions of all property which is offered, or to.be offered for dedicatlon for
public use, with the purpose indicated thereon, and of all property that is proposed to be
reserved by deed covenant for the common use of the property owners of the
development.

Estimated project construction schedule.

Recomd of application for approval status of all necessary permits from federal, state and
county officials,

ldentification of any federal, state or county permits required fer project execution.

The Planning Board may require such addltional information as li may deem necessary for
complete assassment of the project pursuant to this chapter.



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T, KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS

December 21, 2022
UPDATED SITE PLAN LETTER
Christopher Thumann
233 Church Street

Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 233 Church Street, Freeport, NY

Zoning District: Residence A See 62 BIkS55 Lot 36
Building Permit Application #20223011

Description: Construct a new 22’ x 22’ garage
Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initiall

y reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in
order to proceed with the application process

» additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.
For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertai

ning to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment,
completed application, Chan

during normal business hours, to review the
ges or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office, Only
after this initial appointment should the additional co ies be made.

Be further advised that

you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter, In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days,
the Building Permit Application in conjunc

this letter will expire and
tion with same will be cancelled, Subsequently, a new Building Permit
Application and filing fees will be required,

If you should have any questions or require any additional informati

on with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

-

< =
= -
™ :';" 2 ¢
[

' o 3
Sergio A*Mauras T4 e
Superintendent of Buildings A=}

cm U
fed ZAE RN
Enel, - —

o [
c: Village Clerk

Monte Leeper, R.A.

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes No X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,

—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20223011

Location: 233 Church Street, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Christopher Thumann
Description: Construct a 22°x22’ garage

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617,10 of Article of the New York Environmental

Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:
A)

f

.
T

= =
— o
"h 0
B) Possible environment effects identified: TS
(only if positive determination) r}jg <
= =2 U
PR

G
AN

Dated: December 21, 2022 - UPDATED

|

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public

response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.



RECEIVE™

617.20 0CT 42077
Appendix B

Short Environmental Assessment Form | FREEPORT B o e By

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information, The applicant or project sponsor Is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification,
Complete Part | based on information currently availabie. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

THOMANN  GRAGE

Project Location (describe, and attach = location map);

235 chin  SmesT— Flempowr, NY, 1520

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

Repuce eRisnnd Grnane

Name of Applicant or Sponsor; Telephone: (,, 5f -6l T3>
ChngsTopHeER— THUHarN E-Mall: s -7 Nal @Y. (an
Address:
Z33 Chunid STREET
City/PO: State: N Zip Code:
onT— Y- |szo
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, {ocal law, ordinance, NO | YES

administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that l/
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2, If no, continue to question 2.

2, Does the proposed action require & permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? - | NO_ ] YES
If Yes, list agenicy(s) name and permit or approval: :"'_- . o
Bt e i
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? B acres X {2
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? O acres MU g m
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned P Jd-
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? A B acres ~ ‘_: U [ :i
(=iE g
=M Py =
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action, f il T
OUrban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial O Commercial D‘R’esidemial (suburbat) o
D Forest O Agriculture D Aquatic O Other (specify):
O Parkland

Page 1 of 4



5. Isthe proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? ]
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? v
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: Ve
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO ;| YES
v
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? o
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? -
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO ! YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: /
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? O NO O YES] /
If No, describe method for providing potable water:
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONO O YES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: l/
12. a, Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? v
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? v
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? v
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
3 Shoreline O Forest 0 Agricuitural/grasslands O Eariy mid-successional
O Wetland O Urban uburban
13. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed .- | NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? 'r:f = +
- =}
16. Is the project site Jocated in the 100 year flood plain? :‘53: NOZZ YES |1
cid ‘]lep
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? ~of NO] YES |1
If Yes, .o / =1
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent propesties? E'ﬁo O YES T YU [ ::
S
b, Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoffand storm drains)? o 4z
If Yes, briefly describe: OO YES = ~

Page 2 of 4



18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NO | YES
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)?

If Yes, explain purpose and size: ./

19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?

If Yes, describe; ,/

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe: [

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PRGVIDELD ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/sponsor name: ¢ (CUMASTOR A Thyizap) M Date: ét él 22

Signature: f e m———
e
T \

Part 2 - Impact Assessment, The Lead Agency s responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

{

No,or | Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
ocenr occur
L. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?
7. Will the proposed action impact existing: = r~
a. public / private water supplies? . =
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities? & ; == ‘
= L J
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, %:5’ 6 G
architectural or aesthetic resources? s Ll I
5 =
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands, = ) T o]
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)? gs [
R—
- N~

Page 3 of 4



No, or Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may
occur oceur

10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage
problems?

11, Will the proposed action create & hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur”, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3,
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and
cumulative impacts.

D Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
thatthe proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an
environmental {mpact statement is required.

O Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts. == =

T, =

Name of Lead Agency Date T ey :’j

=g o :

q =3 M

Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Titie of Responsible Officef™ = .

EE N -

e 31

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Respidnsible Qfﬁcet)_-)
=N

Page 4 of 4
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Materials List

for the Exterior of the Proposed Replacement

Siding:
Manufacturer:
Style:

Color:

Roofing
Manufacturer:

Style:

Color:

Garage Door

Manufacturer:
Style:

Color:

Side Door
Manufacturer:
Style:
Color:

Trim
Manufacturer:
Style:

Color:

Round Lover

Manufacturer:
Style:
Color:

Garage Exposed Foundation Base Wall :3

Color:

Garage
located at 233 Church Street Freeport, NY

Certainteed
Monogram 4 inch Clapboard- Rough Cedar
Midnight Blue

GAF
Timberline
Architectural
Charcoal

Wayne Dalton

Sonoma

Divided panels with top windows
White

Stanley Doors
Flat panel
White

Azek
Composite
White

Fypon

Composite Polyurethane =

White E:'
]

Natural Gray concrete M=

0 1202

-
-

£€1:2 d 823

=d

}

-,
S

(. 31"\ ] o



#liHome linprovement Retailer

XN == You're shopping Delivering
&\*‘ === Freeport v 11520 v| Search 8

& ?« Cart | 0 items 7
© OPEN until 10 pm :

Home / Building Materials / Ventilation / Roofing & Attic Ventilation / Gable Vents & Louvers
Internet #203301870 Model #RLV36 Store SO SKU #1000241351

Qs

Fypon

36 in. x 36 in. Round White Polyurethane Weather Resistant Gable Louver
Vent

Fode ko (23) v Questions & Answers (9)

{1 Feedback || §] Live Chat

Hover Image to Zoom



Grand Sequoia® RS Shingles
The cool roof you need with the distinctive style you crave.

YAk ok 50 (1) WRIE A REVIEW

ALL COLORS . IN YOUR AREA

-
Color/Finish: = ~
iy ~
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= | i itl
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e B~ X
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Hem —
=
B |
o ™
ABOUT SPECS pocs = Videos [
(HTIPS:/ /WWW.GAR.COM/EN- (HTIPS:/ [WWW.GARCOM/EN- (HYIPS:/ TWWW.GAFE.COM/EN- (HITPS:/ /WWW.GARCOM/EN-
US/ROOFING- US/ROORNG- US/ROOFING- ~  US/ROOFING-
PRODUCTS/RESIDENTIAL- PRODUCTS /RESIDENTIAL- PRODUCTS/RESIDENTIAL- PRODUCTS/RESIDENTIAL-
ROOFING- ROOFING- ROOFING- ROOFING-
PRODUCTS/SHINGLES/DESIGNER.  PRODUCTS/SHINGLES/DESIGNER-  PRODUCTS/SHINGLES/DESIONER-  PRODUCTS/SHINGLES /DESIGNER-
SHINGLES/GRAND-SEQUOIA-RS) SHINGLES/GRAND-SEQUOIA- SHINGLES/GRAND-SEQUOIA- SHINOLES/ORAND-SEGUOIA-
RS/SPECIFICATIONS) RS/DOCUMENTS) RS/VIDEOS)

Wil GREshiaquaiaRhs Shinale. vH.a8! Yve. BErAIaRITRS «REHRIER NI A,aanuine woodReRA RMEeISey « hotential cooling cost
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Monte Leeper <monteleeper@gmail.com>

B Gmail

Shingle picture

1 message

Wed, Dec 21, 2022 at 12;33 PM

Monte Leeper <monteleeper@gmail.com>

To: monteleeper@gmail.com

n
2
0
a
=
g
Q
Loz
==
c
g
=
o

= T e - P

T ST e T et T




wayr|e M ODELS

_..Dalton 0/8500
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Model 8300, Contemporary panel, Black finish, Clear Iif Vertical windoie T R T CREy i ' F-‘ﬁfj

DOOR FEATURES

Effective Joint Seals Silent Glide Rollers

Snug-fitting tongue-and-groove
section joints reduces wind and
weather from entering the garage.

Nylon rollers with solid steel shafts provide years
of smooth, quiet and dependable operation.

Foamed-In-Place Polyurethane
insulation

Thermally efficient with an R-value*
of 12.12" for Model 8300 and 16.22

for Model 8500.

High Cycle Spring Option
Choose a 25,000 cycle spring for more than twice
the life of a standard torsion spring.

Wind Load Options sl SAFE IMPACT

Available with structural reinforcements for use in coastal
or high wind regions.

Heavy Gauge Steel End Caps
Wrap-around end caps trim out
door edges for better appearance,
improved strength and protect the

s Limited Lifetime Warranty

*Wayne Dalton uses a calculated door section R-value for our insulated doors,
tR-value Is for &' tall doors. R-value for other doar heights may vary slightly,
See website for warranty and wind load details.



1 Choose Your Style

Sonoma Ranch Contemporary
{Madel 8300 only)

Colonial

Sonoma

2 Choose Your Color
Bi-Directional Wood-Grain Finishes

Paint Finishes (Standard) Available on Sonoma and Sonoma Ranch only
-V_Vi'\ite Aln'.l.c:r;d-. Taupe Terra Bronze Brown Black Golden Oak  Mission Oak  Walnut

Actual colors may vary from brochure due to fluctuations in the printing process.
Always request a color sample from your dealer for accurate color matching before ordering your door.

| h O I Ce' Avaitable with the TruChoice® Color System, Wayne Dalton's custom painting process that offers
COLOR SYSTEM more than 6,000 colors. See dealer for details.

3 Choose Your Windows

for Colonial and Contemporary Panels

(LT Tm T I rvrrm T 1
Clear| Clear lli* Cascade | Cascade liI*

e : 2 . .

i | ; | |

asaa (== IEEEE ===
Cathedral | Stockton | go}":_l_cfonlll* ~ Arched Stockton*
] e | |
Stockbridge* Prairie | ' Waterton | Waterton [li* .

: e : e —

AN, Ak s

Williamsburg |  Sherwood |

I_:or R_anch Panels

Clear Il Cascade Il Cathedral I! Prairie |

Ny

=N =

Sherwood II** o Stockbridge I Stockton I Waterton |l

EETeE i e *Contempoarary Panel only.
Al =R '{‘_—_ EEEEEE. ~ **Available only on doors with an

— even number of panels.

Williamsburg H** Williamsburg Il Single Arch



For Sonoma Ranch Panels (Model 8300 only}

A SN | | sEmmsam: | | e | |EEEE BEms
AshtonlV — CascadeV Cathedral IV  Arched Stockton Ve
. — Sto =
I e (oo aEeEEE
Cleaer Ruston |v___ - Sherwood IV Stockbridge IV (3-Lite)

Stockbrldge v (4-L|te)

sz==zmmm

Stockford |V

Stockton IV (4-Lite)

Stockton IV (6- theJ

| BEss=s zzm==z ‘

_0-0- —O—<0—

Stockton IV (8-Lite)

IStockton IV (8-Lite Arched)

Stockton IV (12-Lite)

Waterton [V

A&‘

—

= _._‘

< —

Williamsburg IV

For Sonoma Panels

Wyndbridge IV+*

Williamsburg IV Double Car

AHtd = AAAA EEEN
Cascade | Cascade lll Cathedral | (:‘._lefr |
. 1 m T e T
Clear i Stockbridge Stockton | Stockton [l
- ; ;
ssEEEEss NN == =
Arched Stockton Waterton | Waterton Ill

Choice of s:ngle or double arch is available for arched top double car wmdows

Arched Stockton Smg!e Arched Stockton Déuble

Not all windows available in all areas. Windows shown are typical of an 8" wide door and placement may vary by panel design,
Consult your dealer for details,

Glass Options

Green Tinted Bronze Tinted 2

Gray-Tinted

Cleart

4 Choose Your Decorative Hardware

IR PEEEE——)e
IEE—— DEe——d
MEEEE——) AE——]
Aspen Fleur-de-Lis

For our full decorative hardware offering, visit our website at wayne-datton.com.

HIinsulated glass available.
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Model 8300, Sonoma Ranch panel, Brown finish,
Arched Stockton IV windows, Decorative hardware

*| Garage Door Design Center

To see this door on your home, visit wayne-dalton.com, or download our Garage Door
Design Center app. Upload a photo of your home and experiment with panel designs, color

options, window styles and decorative hardware designs. instant curb appeal awaits you
with just a click of your mouse.

Waygle Dalton. DISTRIBUTED BY:

ARAGE DOORS

2501 5. State Hwy. 121 Bus., Ste 200
Lewisville, TX 75067

wayne-dalton.com

HOBRSAM

© 2022 Wayne Dalton, a Divislon of Overhead Door Corporation,

Consistent with our policy of continuing preduct improvement, we reserve the right to change product
specifications without notice or obligation. item W900-1212 11/22
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L 1] Dark Green Vinyt
| Sding

Power Home Siding - vinyl Siding
Replacement - Voted Bastin
Oceanside

hips.#/pawerhomeniters. com/aiding/cep.

]

Vinyl Siding
Vinyl Siding Repalr
Sidng Replacement

Hardie & Siding & Trim Products -
Weather Resistant Home Slding
hllps:/fwavw jarmnezhardic com a

G

Blue Siding color... Going to see if It
is cheaper to by vinyl siding...

Pin on garden idess

Bes| 25+ Blue vinyl siding Ideas on
Pinterest [ Vinyl siding calors ...

S a7

Best Shed Calar Combinations | 5 Mast Minl Bams - Amish-Buit
Shed Color Schemes far Your.. Storage Sheds & Bamse




PROPOSED wOOD

SLDPE AND DRAINAGE DF SITE %Z_gk shall conform to the rules and regulations FRAME GARAGE TO

AT ALL TIMES DURING CONSTRUCTION AND UP TO THE COMPLETION OF of the New York State Building code, Energy Conservation REPLACE EXISTING
BUILDING AND SITE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN PROPER SLOPE code, and the Notional Electric Code. GARAGE @
AND DRAINAGE ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO THE 2. Controctor to Veri?y all dimer‘]sicﬁpjsJ conditiomsJ etc. 206 11’ STOCKADE FENCE )u Zﬂ [o'd
BUILDING, SURROUNDING SITE, OR ADJACENT PRDPERTIES- ALL AREAS 0OF THE (assumed, existing, and proposed) herein shown ond report S 87.54;30' w. 7 - v : . n 2 = = & ¢EL._I%HI:E|— E W
SUBJECT PROPERTY SHALL BE RESTORED SO THAT THERE REMAINS NO DAMAGE any discrepancies to the Architect prior to commencing - = = - 4 1 ¢ SLTEL=1=a=Trr
TO LAWN, FOLLIAGE, SHRUBS, TREES, SLOPE AND DRAINAGE OF THE SITE. ariy Worlk m ” ; I 123 - L LILI<I'—&’|,£§|:EE_|§&I
3. All’ footings shall ke placed on virgin (undisturked) soil at b~ , @ ~ 2 I ET 1y FS03z5LE85
INSURANCE least 3'-0" below grade. If soil charoacteristics vary from LL:I] )" — 377" = qu 31 al o Z ‘c Lﬁgéhggzzau%
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE INSURANCE AS REQUIRED 51 THE LOCAL locel send ond grovel, ith o bearing value of 2 tons/SF. the L S PR > P I 1PN
ATSHCHDN TR YRGS CHMEISAIION e I g s Lmey CEo Sscpvery, g ercaaton o oty 1o HaCerent of s : ® ST i q |+8% Sagsizizy
. . ' ~ = - = oo
COMPENSATION CERTIFICATES SHALL BE ISSUED WITH THE LOCAL cement. The contractor shall not place cement on weak sols. VS oG, u # 233 |1 STORY 3 | i ASPHALT M-Sy geRgLyxxES
JURISDICTION AS HOLDER OF THE CERTIFICATE AND ALSO ANOTHER . = < 131/ ! £ e o SV Sey<tety, <
CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ISSUED WITH THE OWNER AS HOLDER OF THE Concrete minimum strength requirements shall be: oo COVERED - | BN W % E o ¢>"F"E£ZZZZSEEEU
CERTIFICATE. SRS v 3500 PSI @ 28 doys L& PORCH 191 Jo oy o L= 0 . > Tz, 883ULESES
Foundations, walls, and footings..... «.3000 PST @ 28 doays O 8 SRR T V—EXIST[NG METAL SHED Hm%H»»S':E‘IEE
All other formed or cured concrete.. ..2500 PSI @ 28 days [0 N S — I N A | . TO BE REMOVED 7365 ! FEZRZZ0%En02
N7, 1096 N I I ———
WARNING 4. Foundation walls shall have reinforcement rods as indicated on I ASPHALT DRIVEWAY ! —— - S - N - & = = STDCADE TENCE
plans, placed 3° minimum from exterior surfoces of concrete. 'S = e & P - 806'05’
5. Slobs, other than ’'scratch coats,” shall be placed with 6* x &° N 87'54 30° E.
FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH THESE BUILDING PLANS, NOTES, CODE, OR #10/#10 welded wire mesh reinforcing. EXISTING GARAGE
INDUSTRY STANDARDS WILL VOID SIGN-OFF OF THE WORK BY THE 6. All reinfarcing rods and welded wire mesh sholl ke in place and TO BE REMDVED
ARCHITECT/ BUILDING DOFFICIALS UNLESS CORRECTED AND REVIEWED. secured prior to placing cement. Rods or mesh shall not be
inserted ar lowered into cement during or after cement placement. b
THESE PLANS ARE PART OF OF AN INTEGRATED DESIGNED SYSTEM. ANY 7. Cement shall ke placed in forms, not dropped from more than ™
MODIFICATION, ALTERATION, CHANGE, DELE;&ENé[)?}][J_%ITRIEgULDﬁ {ﬁUESREgEURT'[FENJ aF 3 feet obove the base of the point of placement. -
OR TO ANY SPECIFIED PART OF THIS DE 8. Place 1/2" diameter 12 long anchor bolts with a 3" hook at 4'-0°
DAMAGE, INJURY, OR EVEN DEATH, AND REQUIRES A FULL REVIEW OF THE on center at tops of Fougdation walls for anchorage of wall plates. [::
ENTIRE SYSTEM BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER. ANY 9. During the placement of cement, oll precautions must be taken to
UNAUTHORIZED MODIFICATION OF THIS DOCUMENT OR THE PROJECT FOR WHICH prevent surrounding sail and im[éur‘i'ties from being mixed in with wet
IT REPRESENTS MAY CONSTITUTE UNLICENSED PRACTICE AS & LICENSED cement. Any impurities or surrounding soil ckserved in the mix shall
PROFESSIONAL AND MAY CONSTITUTE A CLASS E FELONY <NY EDUCATION LAW ke deemed unacceptakle ond, if not removed, immediately, will be cause
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“ T e T s e ALY AL
' 253;,1;1% C@%Ei%ﬁ%ﬁ'”gHINmES ISIDE YARD AGGREGATE = | 25% OF 40’ = 100’ 265" (GARAGE) | 18.0" (GARAGE> 0.K.|
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PERIMETER 0OF THE GARAGE AND
ACROSS THE DOOR OPENING

DDDR/SLAB DETAII_ GENERAL NOTES:
NEW YORK STATE BUILDING CODE (NYSBC-2020)

ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH NEW YORK
SCALE: 1/4* = 1’0

STATE BUILDING CODE <(NYSBC-2020>

FREEPORT, NY

|
THUMANN RESIDENCE
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@)-2"X12’+1/4* STEEL
FLITCH PLATE RIDGE

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE
LSU2e OR EQUAL

2"x4" COLLAR
TIES @ 16" 0O.C

6* THICK CONCRETE SLAB WITH 6'x6”
ROOF RAFTER /‘ RIDGE BEAM H10/810 W.WM,

2°X4” TREATED wWOOD SILL ANCHOR
BOLTED @ 4'-0* WITH 1/2% BOLTS

"MOLD GUARD" WALL CAVITY
DRAINAGE SYSTEM
-SJTSUPPLY.COM/MANUFACTURING
(SEE ARCHITECT
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LOOKOUT FRAMING

172" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW
FOR ANY PERSON UNLESS ACTING
ANY PART OF THIS DOCUMENT IN
ANY WAY, REPRODUCTION OF THIS
ARCHITECT MONTE SCOTT LEEPER
COPYRIGHT LAWS AND SHALL BE
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FLODD VENT. INSTALL ¢ STEELDOOR | [———————————— —_——— e ——— 5
I FLDDQE}’%’F' EINGSFJ%EL I | 2'-0* WIDE X 1'~0” DEEP I : MAX. 12 ABOVE GRADE | WHITE I r 2'-0" WIDE X 1'-0* DEEP 1 l & 5
I MAX. ov | L CONCRETE FOOTING _! | | | CONCRETE FOOTING | I A
Jr e e o e e e e e e . e e e e e e . . e e -'\ /) b——————————— 1? —————————— -~ )—— ————— ——— e . e i e e —— —— e )—-——\ _\'i———l\ 5
L o o e e o e s s e o e e - b e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e - e o e e e e e e e e e | | N | 2 M

SUUTH ELEVATION FEAST ELEVATION 3|NDRTH ELEVATILUN 4 WEST ELEVATION
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(@>-2°Xl2"+1/4" STEEL
FLITCH PLATE RIDGE

SIMPSON STRONG-TIE
LSU26 OR EQUAL
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[T IS A VIOLATION OF THE LAW
FOR ANY PERSON UNLESS ACTING

UNDER THE DIRECTION OF THE
LICENSED ARCHITECT TO ALTER
ANY PART OF THIS DOCUMENT IN
ANY WAY, REPRODUCTION OF THIS
DOCUMENT OR DESIGN WITHOUT
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF THE
ARCHITECT MONTE SCOTT LEEPER
IS A VIOLATION OF FEDERAL
COPYRIGHT LAWS AND SHALL BE
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Application Date'! / g %2 SPi# & /52

Fees Paid;
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CON. TE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: éS LA%un pim. predoed- zonme pistricT es idarca. B
SECTION _SS° BLOCK 272 Lot _lUqg LOT SIZE: S @ (20

0 TENANT  APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name
San HRt.rng{ Luvis A. Solao
Address: i, Address: K; < Lilltan nra
[S10 2 U
Telephone #: [ EIE! 08 - Elj’ Telephone #576) A3 1 7 F92
Attorney Name: Address: / "//’a

(optional) Phone #:

ProsentLand Use: Sin € fou }/ Proposed Land Use: (Jrimey g Pesifence
Description of Proposed Work: = Fdﬂd—' azgcb S QM 'PGo/ ﬁrjﬂ"li\:/ﬁam

YES [~ NO

I request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §208-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of

| request a preliminary meeting:

Freeport are satisfied.
- V' ves NO
IL/ 79 / 21—
PPLICANT'S SIENATURE DATE
Swom to before me this _ % D. Glickm
day of . dewi B 2027, Notar‘;ogﬁg;ignsﬁte g; NeawnYork
;M/ Registration No. 01GL6348530
Qualified in Nassau County

Notary Public - My commission expiros 10/03/2024
Pro Owner's Consent:
. AT 1, i R ahﬂge@,ﬂ;e gwner(s) of the subject propqﬁfy and l1'3nsant to the

ng of this appication. R

: 7;3,_ ,}//7 103 M
PROPERTY bWNER’S SIGNATURE [ 'quadmispii £ DATE S rf'r;’
Sworn to before me th !_-, i RounTy ix3 meY (L

2/ _ < 2, P QQ:':'“' 25 P <
o U0 22— m
8 op nEH 5T g
Notary JPublic AT TR = ()
ik iH*mmm*mﬂii“*ﬂ*imﬁ**ﬂ****im**********mim****‘ﬂ*ﬂﬂﬂ**********tﬂtmm***im*
FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

[Site Plan Public ~ Date of Hearing:

Hearing Required: Date of Decision:
Approved Denied

Village Clerk's Signature: Date:

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev. 1210 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520

(516) 377-2242
FAX (516)377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
December 13, 2022
SITE PLAN LETTER

Luis Solano Alfredo
65 Lillian Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 65 Lillian Avenue, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec. 55 Bik 370 Lot 149
. ft. 2™ floor addition & 392 sq. ft. rear deck

Building Permit Application #20223066
Description: Proposed 140 sq. ft, front porch, 980 s

Dear Sir/Madam:

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in

order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the

Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call

the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the

completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
e brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

complete package of the twelve (12) sets should b

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.

Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60} days, this letter will expire and
the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Building Permit

nformation with reference to the Site Plan Review Board

Application and filing fees will be required.
If you should have any questions or require any additional i
VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Application, please call the
~
Very truly.yours, (= ~
- =
=2 =
LiaT oo . ﬁj
/ [a=s] = !
Hx o=
Sergio A. Mauras o L ©
: oo f= '
Superintendent of Buildings = 3 LR
I &
sg » <
|'er ;: rny = f-T}'
encl. & N
nel - L (:7
N

c: Village Clerk
Leon Jaworuwski, P.E.

ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _ No_X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20223066

Location: 65 Lillian Avenue, Freeport, NY

Applicant: Luis Solano Alfredo
Description: Proposed 140 sq, ft, front porch, 980 sq. ft. 2™ floor addition & 392 sq. ft. rear deck

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION
This finding is based upon Scction 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:
A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:

(only if positive determination) S
= o
. 5
N\ g =
S
=

-1
% T
| %d\
o g
SergioA. Mauras 2> oy
Superintendent-of Buildings -
. (" Ij::_l

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspectioir and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.

Dated: December 13, 2022 N
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Appendix B NOV 15 2022

Short Environmental Assessment Form

FREEPORT BUILDING DEPT.

Instrucfimi for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part | based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully

respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item,

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:

Lus AredD

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

(0§ '__l \\l'oux QA=

Brief Description of Proposed Action:

cge(b(\(& €(LLN‘ DQ_)(_,( Ma_rl \D-Q*C(((

@u(t\\

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone:

Cos \*(. ~d- E-Mail:
S UilWean Ao
State: Zip Cade:
e ¢ DoV ) (L SAL
NO

1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, YES
administrative rule, or regulation? )(

Address:

City/PO:

If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2,

2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency? NO | YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: X
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? [ }f ¢ acres
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? acres
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? 6 Fe  acres
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action. rr_::'" ~y
QOUrban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial O Commercial © Residential (suburban) . . §
oy,
O Forest 0 Agriculture O Aquatic 0 Other (specify): My &
O Parkland wE =
ned g
i ]
AN
Page 1 of 4 i
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RECEIVED)|

5. Is the proposed action, 'NO' | ¥ESIPN/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? ?C
FREE{= 17T
b. Consistent with the adepted comprehensive plan? ILDING DEPT.
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO | YES
landscape? ?C’_

7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES

If Yes, identify: /FI

8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
‘X’
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? 7\\
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? T
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: ;(
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[if Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONO O YES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: ?(,
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
{If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? ONO O YES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: y
i2. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO [ YEs
Places?
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? 7
13. a, Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? }Q

Y
7
F

b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:

14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check all that apply:

O Shoreline O Forest O Agricultural/grasslands O Early mid-successional
O Wetland 0O Urban 0O Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? )(
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO | YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Ves, = |
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? QONODYES » ~
S|
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)? Q 2 _.__‘?..'
If Yes, briefly describe: 0O NO 8 YES ;',’ Lf ;“:
s &
g
(=l = =S
R
Page 2 of 4 W
N




RECEIVED

ko)
NOV 15 02
8. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that resglt in the impoundment of NO | YES
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? minC DFAT
If Yes, explain purpose and size: e ._———J 7(\
19, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the Jocation of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: -

20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?

If Yes, describe: e F

1 AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMAT DED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE '

Applicant/sponsor name: &_‘ 4 - Date: Z 2 A Z 2 2 é
Signature:

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
atherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my
responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No,or | Moderate

small to large
impact impact
may may
oceur occur

1. Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning
regulations?

2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?

5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?

6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of cnergy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable encrgy opportunities?

7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?

il P
A

8.  Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological,
architectural or aesthetic resources?

f;-\l )

9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

ENT I

Ay .wr;;;b 7«
IJ’JJ’)‘ ot

Page 3 of 4
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No,or | Moderate
small to large
impa&t impact
rac 1| may may
FREEPORT BUILD Been oy
10. Will the proposed action resultin an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage r

problems?

11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources ot human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur™, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,
duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude, Also consider the potential for short-term, fong-term and

cumulative impacts.

environmental impact statement is required.

1 Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

O Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.

Name of Lead Agency =
8
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Cfficer ﬁ?;_“‘l -
A 1
hx = N
Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Reﬁggsibl%t_)f ficer)
I s
. TT T ¢
T -
;‘:,_-:":1) b -('
= F M
Page 4 of 4 =< W &
V)




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review

s0 determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
{See reasons below)

Project : :
Building Permit App. 20223066

Location: 65 Lillian Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant: _Luis Solano Alfredo
Description: Proposed 140 sq, ft, front porch, 980 sq. ft.

204 floor addition & 392 sq. ft. rear deck

Agency Contact Person:

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings
Superintendent of Buildings

for the Board of Trustees

Village of Freeport (516) 377-224% ~

46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY = =
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION fj ; By
This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environm_e::’gﬁl ,:: 27
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a signifjeant effect p«’,
on the environment, as follows: IT p =
A) 5 S

;:- '.., T
o

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

~
Dated: December 13, 2022 % )/l u
‘-__—__-_—_\
>

SergioA. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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SP# EQB

Application Date: 3
tees Paid:
INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD
P! \THON BY THE ViL| E CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF TH

ZONING DISTRICT PE< A

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 25 EAST AVE EvedfopT

SECTION (@2 BLOCK iz LoT |o

LOT SIZE: Dk Lo

O TENANT APPLICANT [ LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name:
CAS Gt Stpipeord HOSR (- crk (TRIA 4
Address: 2 4o 2ot ¢ L- Address. 2S5 BA ST Mue=
el mose i [ D Cet€hpr-T |, iy 1922
Telephone #:. (271G — 4122 Telephone#: 12> Pro— 2492
Attorney Name: Address:
{optionat) Phone #:
Present Land Use: __| r’Ar‘nlu-; Ll Proposed Land Use: | Fupiy o Pl

Description of Proposed Work: A\ TWirdt Evy o) - DEALATEY OVNei6-E

| request a preliminary meeting: YES _ NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:

A

B.
C.
Fr are satisfied.
YES NO
(-2%-23%
C~C—APPLICANT'S Wﬁ DATE =S
Swomn to before me this MARALIN MERKLIN GRAY n ~
dayof ___ ) A/ L 202% Notary Public, State of News York o2
ST No. DIMEG120198 Ml S
b Qualifiad in Nassau County Ax &=
- Lommission Expires December 2, 202_4« e
tary Public ) 0
Srdrirdic de el dede bede dede d-de i s o ok e o e e e e O A A el s e e v i ook ol e e A A Ok o Ao e dodede e o e ek dr e s o el il S o A e el el ol ﬂm%[ii""
Property Owner's Consent: CHITA g/ ,:a;:T’
[, SHAIgport Hoog it - am (are) the owner(s) of the subject property and cgnéent tathe
filing of this application. = :
~ AN
Lh s Bosecn eh ol -2 -23 &
DATE

"PROPERTY OWNER'S gGNATURE

Sworn to hefore me this
day of j 2015

Site Plan Pubiic '
Hearing Required: YES

Date of Hearing:
Date of Decision:

The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.

The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the incorporated Village of

——
M
d e drdede et e dede ded e e i A el e ol e st esie Ao el e e e e e s s el e ik

FOR VILLAGE USE ONLY

Approved
Date:

Village Clerk's Signature:

Date:

Planning Board Signature:

Rev. 12110

PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST

Denied

o)
rm
O
&
-:c
m
o

Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242

FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
January 9, 2023
UPDATED SITE PLAN LETTER

Shairoon Hosein-Chitaman
25 East Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 25 East Avenue, Freeport, NY
Zoning District — Residence A
Sec. 62 Blk. 76 Lot 10

Building Permit Application #20222643
Description—_Maintain a 22° x 24* detached gavage

Dear Sir/Madam:
The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in

order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call
the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the

i i
completed application, Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made,
Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date

of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and

vE 20z

03/\13335

the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled. Subsequently, a new Bulldrgg Pemm
r._ =l

Application and filing fees will be required.

If you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Reﬁb&q Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300. [= ;,:
Za

"V e
-}
L

P

}\'i l[_u“ 3

22l -

Serglo A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

fed
Encl.

c: Village Clerk
Christopher L. Gray

ZBA Approval Needed:
Yes: _X No




VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice
Positive Declaration

X Negative Declaration
In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation

Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-

ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

X _
—— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)
Building Permit App. 20222643

Project :

Location: 25 East Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Shairoon Hosein-Chitaman
Description: Maintain existing 22’ x 24’ detached garage

Agency Contact Person:
Superintendent of Buildings
(516) 377-2242

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings
for the Board of Trustees

Village of Freeport
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION
This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect

on the environment, as follows:

h. &
foo&
B) Possible environment effects identified: g2 =
(only if positive determination) fel

]

r*r{'._;_"'
= >
30
N = &5
= o
—)

Dated: January 9, 2023 - Updated
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public

response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.

/
Sergio &, Mauras



617.20
Appendix B
Short Environmental Assessment Form

Instructions for Completing
Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses

become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully

respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.
Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additiona! information which you believe will be needed by or useful

to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project:
CHITApart  RPESouwee
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):
LS BAST AV CescazeT a1 (SO
Brief Description of Proposed Action: !
AT = B STING DETAZHLID st

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: Telephone: P” &G - 4 122
1S Gary E-Mail: d et prpen) S8 Vitrat . e
Address:
4o\ cavel pPL
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
S 7Y A O O i 0, 2 A o o L1712
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation?
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resources that ‘/
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2.
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Apgency? NO |.YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: ~ ~
N =
‘/ > Cad
8S |
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? , 24— acres S =
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? 212, acres "o i
c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned = = 40
. - =
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? . 7—4: acres -‘g F:“ >
4, Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action. . =~ G
O Urban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial O Commercial 2xXResidential {suburban) 3 ol
0 Forest O Agriculture D Aquatic B Other (specify): .
& Parkland

Page 1 of 4
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5. [s the proposed action, NO | YES | N/A
a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? \/
b, Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? v
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural NO_| YES
landscape? \/
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: \/
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? v
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations ot bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? Vv
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? a’NO O YES]
If No, describe method for providing potable water: MOWE \/
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO [ YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? XNO £ YES]
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment: _ MO M€
i2. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? \/
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area?
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain NO | YES
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? v
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:
14. Identify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely 10 be found on the project site. Check all that apply:
3 Shoreline O Forest 0O Agricultural/grasslands {0 Early mid-successional
B Wetland O Urban B Suburban
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO Y_ES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? Vv = r~
= =
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO ,£YES ] .
o s Y
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO _T-¥ES p &)
If Yes = y
¥ . [~ -0
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? WO O YES faag ) N -{I’
SE-B <
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)? =T & m
If Yes, briefly describe: O DO YES "
y S =H N -

Page 2 of 4



NO | YES

18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of
water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? \/
If Yes, explain purpose and size:
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: \/
20, Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoingor | NO | YES

completed) for hazardous waste?
If Yes, describe:

I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY

éﬂﬂ"-/ Date: 2-—T5S - L~

KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/sponsor name:
Signature:

s responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Ledd Agen
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part 1 and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or
otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

Moderate
to large
impact
may
occur

No, or
small
impact
may
OCCcur

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

Will the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning

1.

regulations?
Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land?

2

3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community?

4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)?
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway?
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities?
o)
&

T tagy

&

7.  Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies?

b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?
Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, -
=

P

Viob-y

architectural or aesthetic resources?
Will the proposed action result in an adverse change 1o natural resources (e.g., wetlands,

9.
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4
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No, or Moderate
smali to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage

problems?
11. Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health?

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur™, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.

Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

O  Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentatios,
that the proposed action may result in one or mote potentiatly large or significant adverse impacts and an rrf_-‘ o
environmental impact statement is required. ot 8y

G  Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documenta;ﬁ;rg «
that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts. SF _:"‘."'_._.
no |
FeY e -2
Narme of Lead Agency Date gy
£2 (B
Print or Type Name of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency Title of Responsible Officer o >
< o
Ly

Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer) )

Signature of Responsible Officer in Lead Agency

Pagc 4 of 4



INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION
DATE: November 17, 2022
APPROVAL
Building Department Permit Application# 20222643
Chairman, regarding Application #2022-40 for the premises located at 25 East Avenue, Freeport, the Applicant
comes before this Board seeking a variance from Village Ordinances §210-6A, , 210-39, and 210-41 seeking
approval to maintain a 22 foot by 24 foot detached garage.

I, Charles Hawkins, move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

A public hearing was held on October 20, 2022, wherein Dylan Greco represented the applicant. He explained
that they are seeking a variance for garage height and maximum garage area. He provided a photo of the garage
from 2006 and explained that prior to the current project, the garage had not changed. It had the same footprint
and the same height. Applicant removed a dilapidated garage and constructed the new one without filing for
permits. The area of the new garage is 530 square feet when 500 are permitted. To rectify that now would be
extremely costly. He explained that the height and ridge elevation have not changed, but a rear dormer was
added which did not change the height but triggered a stipulation that any pitch below 6 would have a 15 foot
maximum allowable height. The current height is 20 feet 11 inches.

1. On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the granting of this variance is not outweighed by the
detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the neighborhood or community if such variance were
to be granted. The Board has determined:

a. thatan undesirable change will not be produced in the character of the neighborhood and a
detriment to nearby properties will not be created by the granting of the area variance;

b. that the benefit sought by the applicant cannot be achieved by some method, feasible for the
applicant to pursue, other than an area variance;

c. that the requested area variance is insubstantial;

d. that the proposed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on the physical or
environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district; and

e. that the alleged difficulty may be considered to be self-created, but this factor alone is not

dispositive.

The Board, as lead agency has determined that this action is a Type II action and under SEQRA and no
further review is required.

I further move that this application be granted subject to the following conditions:

~
1. Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village of Freeport. .. - §
2. Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department. g&‘ e oy
3. This application for variance(s) is being granted on the basis of the specific use proposed If g’@thmé’in ry
this application is to change, the applicant must return to the Board for further review. ,,-:”-’;" __c') 0
] b ___‘.t
Second By: Ben Jackson , <
Deputy Carey Excused (;7
Member Mineo In Favor
Member Jackson In Favor
Member Hawkins In Favor
Alternate Scopelitis In Favor
Alternate Pinzon In Favor

Chairperson Rhoden In Favor
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Application Date: / a'j _ SP# & {il

Fees Paid: 07)

INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
SITE PLAN REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING BOARD

NOTE: ACCEPTANCE OF THIS APPLICATION BY THE VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE DOES NOT CON TE A COMPLETE APPLICATION

PROPERTY ADDRESS: (o2 ?&r ke AV‘QK'I UL ZONING DISTRICT IZ%JJPMM IA

SECTION S Block OK6 1ot _ & Lotsize: __ 89 x | 0O

O TENANT APPLICANT O LESSEE PROPERTY OWNER
Name: Name: ;
)u&r‘lnﬂ VE perre— Frencisco H&r.m !CJ.¢~

Address: | [4 €. Deo~ S<H- Address: £ Pack Ane .

Erecpovd, MY [{52O Frespacd MY J|§2306
Telephone #: (ﬂ(l] 27 -PI99 Telephon #: (g;ér] 201 -KY0d

<Aformey-Name: . Address:

(optional) Phone #: - §/€ - D¥Y-& 191
Present Land Use: ?eg?:lo_r» Yoo | Proposed Land Use: Reg dendrovt

Description of Proposed Work: Reeloce Edacdn Dvevoy  ouibh e

Cxoc. Drivovoy —Eaods Wil Pohver Rordbay & newd
noreh ooy o per rendedi
| request a preliminary meeting: YES b/NO

| request a waiver of the public hearing and hereby certify the following:
A. The subject property is zoned Residence A or Residence AA.
B. The proposed construction is not a new building or dwelling.
C. It is my belief that the criteria contained in §209-7 of the Code of the Incorporated Village of
Freeport are satisfied. /n

YES NO
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE DATE
Swom to before me this :
day of 20
Notary Public

Tedrik o A Bl i i d ikl i i ik S dr A de i de de i it o Sk el A fed sk b e Adedok SR R R el kel i el ok e S kbedr ke e de drd ook dr ik ek

}}-/30 /Zo 22
" DATE

NotargPublid”

L Wil i e e de

| Site Plan Pubiic "~ Date of Hearing:
Hearing Required: YES NO Date of Decision:

Approved Denied
Village Clerk's Signature: Date;

Planning Board Signature: Date:

Rev, 12110 PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR SUBMISSION CHECKLIST Rev. 12/10



INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520

(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
ROBERT T. KENNEDY E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT(@FREEPORTNY.GOV SERGIO A. MAURAS
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
December 5, 2022
SITE PLAN LETTER

Francisco Hermida

62 Park Avenue
Freeport, NY 11520

RE: 62 Park Avenue, Freeport, NY
Zoning District: Residence A Sec.54 Blk. 86 Lot8
Description: Widen existing driveway with concrete and paver borders & install new concrete walkways

Building Permit Application #20223070

Dear Sir/Madam:
order to proceed with the application process, additional approval from the Site Plan Review Board will be required.

For your convenience, we have enclosed the instructions, application, Building Department letters/documents, the
Environmental Assessment form, and the Negative Declaration page pertaining to your building application. Please call

the Village Clerk’s Office at 516-377-3632 to make an appointment, during normal business hours, to review the
completed application. Changes or additional information may be required for the application; therefore, only ONE
complete package of the twelve (12) sets should be brought in for the initial appointment with the Clerk’s Office. Only

The above referenced application was initially reviewed by the Building Department and it has been determined that in

after this initial appointment should the additional copies be made.
Be further advised that you must submit an application to the Site Plan Review Board within sixty (60) days of the date
of this letter. In the event that you do not file an application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this letter will expire and

the Building Permit Application in conjunction with same wiil be cancelied. Subsequently, a new Building Permit

Application and filing fees will be required.
[f you should have any questions or require any additional information with reference to the Site Plan Review Board
Application, please call the VILLAGE CLERK'S OFFICE at 377-2300.

Very truly yours,
-
i~ =]

e o .

[ -

£ M

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings
503
fed M
=)
encl. 3
¢: Village Clerk :."'Cﬂ:n = 1
=3 =
[P D
£3 <
o ~— m
~ «w O

Future Designs
ZBA Approval Needed: Yes _ No_X



VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

Notice

X Negative Declaration Positive Declaration

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review
to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and therefore
requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project :
Building Permit App. 20223070

Location: 62 Park Avenue, Freeport, NY
Applicant: Francisco Hermida
Description: Widen existing driveway with concrete and paver borders & install new
concrete walkways
Lead Agency: Department of Buildings
for the Board of Trustees

Agency Contact Person:
Superintendent of Buildings

Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242 ~
46 North Ocean Avenue, Freeport, NY T e -
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION S5 & l:ﬁ
This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Envu'onmejital - ;?
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a sngmﬁoant effect -
on the environment, as follows: oo U =
cQ m
A) :.J.r‘1 — —
- o o~

=

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

i
Dated: December 5, 2022 4;45 ‘f!i Q E

Sergio A. Mauras
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and public
response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.




RECEIVELD

Appendix B NOV 1 8 2022
Short Environmental Assessment Form

FREEPCORT BUILDING DEPT

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 - Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses
become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification.
Complete Part | based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully
respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful
to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information

Name of Action or Project;

Heermide. Trolecd

Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):

62 Yerk A, Freeocordt NY. isao

Brief Description of Proposed Action: !
’R%? o Exish ™~ Azsfkﬂw"" '-Dr‘"f\n*_,u-c—/ w4 e N et
QDV\D:-L'\-L ‘Dr?q‘&u—&.\/ A IV\S]“L " YA @)/\CT‘Q/"L"L

e\ by S Eram ‘Dr‘-.,-e_u-'my 4o Regle (Jvcd-io
+ o Frond steg,

Name of Applicant or Sponsor: - Telephone: (S / 6) 2 Vy_ 5}.9 ? t{
a ~Mail: y .
Fedoured Designs, Trc. EMall A hiredny (@ gt ). don
Address: - - Fv
l (C’ E- i-)eC'rIf\ { SJ"- '
City/PO: State: Zip Code:
= e € o 4— A/-\f. HE
1.'Does the pFbposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local law, ordinance, ; | NO | YES
administrative rule, or regulation? - 5] -
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the environmental resourcgs Bat -
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to question 2. g[.',‘ o= '(_‘)
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any other governmental Agency?,; | WO _| YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval: 7o =
=3 | <
20 T
3.a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action? o acres B . [
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? _ acres = g
¢. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor? acres
4. Check all land uses that occur on, adjoining and near the proposed action.
€ Urban O Rural (non-agriculture) O Industrial O Commercial esidential (suburban)
O Forest O Agriculture O Aquatic 03 Other (specify):
a Parkiand

Page 1 of 4
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0

5. Is the proposed action, NOY ..LNO_[{YES | N/A
* a. A permitted use under the zoning regulations? 18 wded I T
b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan? FREEPORT BUILDING brpr I L g
6. Is the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural——— || NO | YES n
landscape? L]
7. Is the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area? NO | YES
If Yes, identify: . -
[
8. a. Will the proposed action result in a subsiantial increase in traffic above present levels? NO | YES
b. Are public transportation service(s) available at or near the site of the proposed action? Ve <=
c. Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near site of the proposed action? | <
9. Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements? NO | YES
If the proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies: '/
10. Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? B’ﬁ O YES] -
If No, describe method for providing potable water: 2
11. Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities? NO | YES
[If Yes, does the existing system have capacity to provide service? D0 O YES] T
If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:
12. a. Does the site contain a structure that is listed on either the State or National Register of Historic NO | YES
Places? . =
b. Is the proposed action located in an archeological sensitive area? /"
13. a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain;: I\%i/\’ IEISJ
wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency? =
& o gency e [ E 5
b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody? =) = O
If Yes, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres: - = - =
=3 <
S L ==
14. ldentify the typical habitat types that occur on, or are likely to be found on the project site. Check alf that appjy: -
O Shoreline O Forest 0 Agricultural/grasslands {J Early mid-successyal wr
0O Wetland O Urban uburban o
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed NO | YES
by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? e
16. Is the project site located in the 100 year flood plain? NO LYES
[
I7. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources? NO | YES
If Yes, l/,
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties? NO O YES

b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?
If Yes, briefly describe: ONO O YES
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18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that result in the impoundment of NG YES
" water or other liquids (e.g. retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? NOV 1 8¢ P
If Yes, explain purpose and size: >
FREEPURT BUILOTWNG DEPT
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed NO | YES
solid waste management facility?
If Yes, describe: 1/
20. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or NO | YES
completed) for hazardous waste? L~
If Yes, describe: o d
I AFFIRM THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE
Applicant/s

—~——

PONSOr name: £, lens Date: _ f{ // [~y / L0 S
Signature: . —d / /

Part 2 - Impact Assessment. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 2. Answer all of the following
questions in Part 2 using the information contained in Part | and other materials submitted by the project sponsor or

otherwise available to the reviewer. When answering the questions the reviewer should be guided by the concept “Have my

responses been reasonable considering the scale and context of the proposed action?”

No, or

Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
ocecur occur
1. Wil the proposed action create a material conflict with an adopted land use plan or zoning /
regulations?
2. Will the proposed action result in a change in the use or intensity of use of land? = /% 3
‘I'" ] [l
- R : — : T = T
3. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of the existing community? s B e
= Loet
. . . A o e ol Vit
4. Will the proposed action have an impact on the environmental characteristics that caused the :‘y - -
establishment of a Critical Environmental Area (CEA)? 22 | e
. . . . S 3] ey Hu
5. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change in the existing level of traffic or Erg-" —
affect existing infrastructure for mass transit, biking or walkway? A ) 7]
- [
6. Will the proposed action cause an increase in the use of energy and it fails to incorporate ‘/5/ -5
reasonably available energy conservation or renewable energy opportunities? o
7. Will the proposed action impact existing:
a. public / private water supplies? .
b. public / private wastewater treatment utilities?
8. Will the proposed action impair the character or quality of important historic, archaeological, /
architectural or aesthetic resources?
9. Will the proposed action result in an adverse change to natural resources (e.g., wetlands,
waterbodies, groundwater, air quality, flora and fauna)?

Page 3 of 4



No, or Moderate
small to large
impact impact
may may
occur occur
10. Will the proposed action result in an increase in the potential for erosion, flooding or drainage (/
problems? .
11, Will the proposed action create a hazard to environmental resources or human health? i

Part 3 - Determination of significance. The Lead Agency is responsible for the completion of Part 3. For every
question in Part 2 that was answered “moderate to large impact may occur™, or if there is a need to explain why a particular
element of the proposed action may or will not result in a significant adverse environmental impact, please complete Part 3.
Part 3 should, in sufficient detail, identify the impact, including any measures or design elements that have been included by
the project sponsor to avoid or reduce impacts. Part 3 should also explain how the lead agency determined that the impact
may or will not be significant. Each potential impact should be assessed considering its setting, probability of occurring,

duration, irreversibility, geographic scope and magnitude. Also consider the potential for short-term, long-term and

cumulative impacts.

AN 1404
39

= ~
| nd
- =
g =
r“f_'g I~
= =
gz =
iy -
::‘c] —
=,
=T
w
-

d3Al3

o
that the proposed action may result in one or more potentially large or significant adverse impacts and an

that the proposed action will not result in any significant adverse environmental impacts.
115 /200
! Date

Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

nvironmental impact statement is required. -
Check this box if you have determined, based on the information and analysis above, and any supporting documentation,

Edored Testens, Tic.
gericy 7/
Troieet Movneca—

Wame of Lead Apeficy
Y Title of Responsible Officek

Print or TyEc Eame of %ponsible Officer in Lead Agency
)
SignWible Officer in Lead Agency Signature of Preparer (if different from Responsible Officer)
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Propogal

Futured Designs, Inc.
Castom S$tone and Masonry Werk

119 E. Dean $i. Freeport, N.Y. 11520
Phone# (3168) 244-8990
License# H2217210000
Proposal Submitted To: Mr. Hermida Phone: (516) 301-8904 10/26/2022 “
[|Street: 62 Park Ave Job Name: Driveway/Walkways Project i
||C|ty, State, and Zip: Freeport, NY 11520 Job Location Same as Mailing Adress
|h£stimator: Max Ventura |Date of plans: Start Date: (Weather Permitting)

We hereby submit specifications for doing the following masonry work at the above mentioned premises:

We will install new concrete driveway with paver borders and concrete walkways as per plans
submitted by Futured Designs, Inc. Work includes demo, excavation and carting away of debris as
necessary for new construction. We will then install new concrete driveway with paver borders. Paver
borders will be installed over a 3" concrete base, concrete will be a minimum of 6" depth, a 4000 PSI
mix with expansion as necessary. We will also install new concrete walkways. Concrete walkways
will be a minimum of 4" in depth, a 4000 PSI mix with expansion as necessary.

Pavers Chosen: 6x9 Fire Tealbb~d

=S~
c, = =@
or & M
TIE o
TR -
"Note, we are responsible for our masonry work only. we are NOT responsible for any plumbing, landscaping, sprinkler sys! @“{g r electtic wou&lc.
"Piease note, we cannot be held responsible for any natural impurities or imperfections in natural stone. rl","‘g T <
Example: Iron spots, color, variations, textures, ect... 35 mn
"*Please note, Presti Construction, Corp. cannot be held responsible for efflorescence which may occur on brick work or mas’ﬁl@. il [
"You, the buyer, may cancel this transaction at any time prior to midnight of the third business day after the date of this iransaglon. o
See the attaiched notice of cancellation form for an explanation of this right” @

Be Proposge hereby to furnish material and labor - Complete in accordance with above specifications for the sum of:

Ten Thousand dollars {$ 10,000.00
l{Payment tc be made as follows:

30% Depaosit upon signing this proposal, 30% as work progresses, and 40% to be paid in full upon completion

Accepted manner of payments:
Personal checks, business checks, or cash .

All material is guarantead to b as spacified. All work 1o be complated in 8 workmaniike manner according (0 Authorized
standard practices. Any alteralion o devialion from ebave speciications involving exira costs will be exscuted Signature -

only upon written orders, and will bacomsa an exire charge aver and above the estimate. All agreements contingent \
upon strikas, accidents of delays bayond our control, Qwner i carry fire, tarnado and other necassary insrance,  Nole: This proposal may be

Our workers ara fully covered by Workmen's Compansation Ir Payment will be made as outlined zbove.  Withdrawn by us if not accepled witt 30 days.
Overdue balances are subject to 1 & 1/2 percent interast per month, as wall as atiorney fees for collection,

Acceptance of proposal The above prices

specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby Signature: .(LW M
. I e

accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified.
Payment will be made as outlined above.

Date of Acceptance: ] o / ) ﬁZQO S a_ Signature:
/ /




